

BID DATE: May 18, 2016

CODE: 51002-P15017

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRICE	AMOUNT	*1. Don Wartko Const. PRICE	AMOUNT	2. Lockhart Concrete PRICE	AMOUNT	3. Kenmore Construction PRICE	AMOUNT	**4. H.M. Miller Const. PRICE	AMOUNT
1	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED	2362	SQ.YD.	\$8.00	\$18,896.00	\$10.00	\$23,620.00	\$5.00	\$11,810.00	\$12.00	\$28,344.00	\$81.00	\$191,322.00
2	202 PIPE REMOVED, 12" WATER MAIN	298	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,788.00	\$50.00	\$14,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,490.00	\$15.00	\$4,470.00	\$15.00	\$4,470.00
3	202 PIPE REMOVED, 6" CONDENSATE	10	L.F.	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
4	202 EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN ANCHORAGE REMOVED, COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
5	202 EXISTING 16" WATER MAIN ANCHORAGE REMOVED, COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	207 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 3" PIPE INSIDE 8-3/4" CASING	60	L.F.	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$493.00	\$29,580.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$28,500.00
8	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 4" PIPE	20	L.F.	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$496.00	\$9,920.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00
9	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 6" PIPE INSIDE 10-3/4" CASING	3250	L.F.	\$215.00	\$698,750.00	\$200.00	\$650,000.00	\$527.00	\$1,712,750.00	\$700.00	\$2,275,000.00	\$867.95	\$2,820,837.50
10	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 6" PIPE INSIDE 14-3/4" CASING	445	L.F.	\$265.00	\$117,925.00	\$225.00	\$100,125.00	\$550.00	\$244,750.00	\$700.00	\$311,500.00	\$883.61	\$393,206.45
11	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 6" PIPE	130	L.F.	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$225.00	\$29,250.00	\$447.00	\$58,110.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$801.14	\$104,148.20
12	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 6"X6"X6" PIPE TEE	5	EACH	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
13	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 6"X6"X4" PIPE TEE	9	EACH	\$840.00	\$7,560.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
14	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 90 DEGREE BEND, 6" PIPE	10	EACH	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$15,750.00
15	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 45 DEGREE BEND, 6" PIPE INSIDE 10-3/4" CASING	2	EACH	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
16	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 45 DEGREE BEND, 6" PIPE INSIDE 14-3/4" CASING	2	EACH	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
17	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 90 DEGREE BEND, 6" PIPE INSIDE 14-3/4" CASING	82	EACH	\$3,740.00	\$306,680.00	\$1,650.00	\$135,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$129,150.00
18	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, VAULT PIPING FIELD INSULATION	253	L.F.	\$80.00	\$20,240.00	\$225.00	\$56,925.00	\$150.00	\$37,950.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	\$175.00	\$44,275.00
19	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, DRIP LEG AND TRAP	9	EACH	\$3,675.00	\$33,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
20	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, GATE VALVE	9	EACH	\$3,360.00	\$30,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
21	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, 3/4" VENT VALVE	4	EACH	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
22	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, RELIEF VALVE	1	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, REGULATOR VALVE	1	EACH	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, BLIND FLANGE	2	EACH	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
25	SPEC CONDENSATE RETURN, END SEAL	16	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
26	SPEC EXISTING UTILITY INSULATION, GILSULATE 500	30	C.F.	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
27	SPEC 12" WATER MAIN ANCHORAGE	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
28	SPEC 16" WATER MAIN ANCHORAGE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	SPEC ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION (STD. DWG. BP-6)	2362	SQ.YD.	\$90.00	\$212,580.00	\$180.00	\$425,160.00	\$65.00	\$153,530.00	\$74.00	\$174,788.00	\$249.65	\$589,673.30
30	304 AGGREGATE BASE, 6" THICK	391	C.Y.	\$42.00	\$16,422.00	\$60.00	\$23,460.00	\$40.00	\$15,640.00	\$55.00	\$21,505.00	\$36.30	\$14,193.30

BID DATE: May 18, 2016

CODE: 51002-P15017

REF. ITEM	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				*1. Don Wartko Const.		2. Lockhart Concrete		3. Kenmore Construction		**4. H.M. Miller Const.		
NO. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
31	455 6"X18" CONCRETE CURB	95	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$35.00	\$3,325.00	\$47.50	\$4,512.50
32	455 6" CURB AND GUTTER	5	L.F.	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$52.50	\$262.50
33	456 6" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS C	150	SQ.FT.	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.40	\$1,110.00
34	460 BRICK WALK RELAID	20	SQ.FT.	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
35	461 BRICK PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCT	4	SQ.YD.	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
36	551 T.V. INSPECTION	2500	L.F.	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
37	SPEC VAULT CR-1, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,005.60	\$35,005.60
38	SPEC VAULT CR-2, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$34,330.20	\$34,330.20
39	SPEC VAULT CR-3, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$31,688.00	\$31,688.00
40	SPEC VAULT CR-4, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,331.50	\$32,331.50
41	SPEC VAULT CR-5, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,997.00	\$32,997.00
42	SPEC VAULT CR-6, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,498.70	\$32,498.70
43	SPEC EXISTING VAULT 188B WALL PENETRATIONS, COMPLETE	2	EACH	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
44	SPEC CONDENSATE PIPING FLOOR SUPPORT	9	EACH	\$785.00	\$7,065.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
45	SPEC ANCHOR BLOCK, COMPLETE	18	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
46	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
47	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	624 MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
49	103.05 CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	1	LUMP	\$37,845.22	\$37,845.22	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
51	SPEC UTILITY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
52	SPEC PAVEMENT RESTORATION ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
53	SPEC WATER SERVICES ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS					\$2,060,106.22		\$2,004,990.00		\$3,176,850.00		\$3,535,282.00		\$4,896,801.75
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-2.7%		+54.2%		+71.6%	+137.7%

*Ref #29 correction initialed but not dated.

**Ref #17-Total Item Cost Total is not legible. Ref #20 - Total Item Cost correction was not initialed or dated.